Illinois law.
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Section 1075.2430  Proxy Statement – Other Matters 

If applicable, state that the applicant will register its capital stock under Section 12(g) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, and that it will not deregister such stock for a period of three years.  It should be noted that upon such registration, the proxy rules, insider trading reporting and restrictions, annual and periodic reporting and other requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 will be applicable. 

(Source:  Added at 17 Ill. Reg. 8894, effective June 7, 1993) 
